Para, Land Surveyor” said Plan not of 
record, and more particularly bounded 
and described as follows: 
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the east-
erly side of Shepard Road; 
THENCE N. 14° 00’ E. along the east-
erly side of said Street, a distance of 
one hundred thirty-five (135.0) feet to 
an iron pin in the ground; 
THENCE S. 76° 00’ E. a distance of 
one hundred eighty (180) feet; 
THENCE S. 14° 00’ W. a distance of 
one hundred thirty-five (135.0) feet; 
THENCE N. 76° 00’ W a distance of 
one hundred eighty (180) feet to the 
point of beginning.
For mortgagor’s(s’) title see deed  
recorded with Worcester County 
(Worcester District) Registry of Deeds 
in Book 39629, Page 389.
These premises will be sold and con-